TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Getronics USA, Inc.		12/24/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CompuCom Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7171 Forest Lane	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1992629	INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3627865	14 INTERNATIONAL INFORMATION INTEGRITY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3444839	14
Registration Number:	3479511	I-4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8549

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Korn
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0520052.00051

900138463 REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0367

1992629

CH (415,00

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Korn
Signature:	/Martin Korn/
Date:	07/13/2009
Total Attachments: 8 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif source=merger#page5.tif source=merger#page6.tif source=merger#page7.tif source=merger#page8.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GETRONICS USA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:01
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2191407 8100**M**

081238188

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7060000

DATE: 01-05-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 FM 12/30/2008 FILED 01:01 PM 12/30/2008 SRV 081238188 - 2191407 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

GETRONICS USA INC., a Delaware corporation,

INTO

COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

(Subsidiary into parent pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

CompuCom Systems, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of March, 1989, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation owns all of the capital stock of Getronics USA Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17th day of December, 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent dated as of December 24, 2008, determined to and did merge into itself said Getronics USA Inc., which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

RESOLVED, that the Directors of the Company deem it advisable and in the Company's best interest and recommend that Getronics USA Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (the "Subsidiary") be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Company upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Plan of Merger and Liquidation dated as of December 24, 2008 (the "Plan of Merger") by and between the Company and the Subsidiary, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule A; and that the Merger and the form, terms and provisions of the Plan of Merger providing for (i) the Merger; (ii) the transfer to and the vesting in the Company of all of the property, rights, interests and other assets of the Subsidiary; and (iii) the assumption by the Company of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary be, and hereby are, approved and adopted; and further

RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, in the name and on behalf of the Company, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, authorized, empowered and directed to (i) execute, deliver and perform the Plan of Merger in substantially the form and substance attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>, with such changes therein and modifications thereto as such officers shall, in their sole

14760756.2

discretion, deem necessary or advisable, such execution, delivery or performance to be conclusive evidence of such approval on behalf of the Company; and (ii) execute and file with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware a Certificate of Ownership and Merger of the Subsidiary; and further

RESOLVED, that for U.S. Federal income tax purposes, the Subsidiary shall be deemed to have distributed its assets and liabilities to the Company in exchange for all of the Subsidiary's issued and outstanding capital stock in liquidation of the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; and further

RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, in the name and on behalf of the Company, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, authorized, empowered and directed to take, or cause to be taken, all such further actions in connection with the transaction contemplated by the foregoing resolutions, and to execute, deliver and perform, or cause to be executed, delivered and performed, all such ancillary documents as they shall deem necessary or advisable to perform the Plan of Merger and otherwise to effectuate the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions and the transaction contemplated thereby, such execution, delivery or performance to be conclusive evidence of such approval.

SECOND: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of CompuCom Systems, Inc. at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 11:55 p.m., EST, on December 31, 2008.

[Signature Page Follows]

14760756.2

shares or other securities or other obligations of Parent or any other corporation shall be issued in consideration for the cancellation of the shares of Subsidiary.

- pursuant to Section 9 hereof, the appropriate statutory merger documents shall be filed by the parties hereto with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and this Plan of Merger shall become effective at 11:55 p.m., EST on December 31, 2008. Such effective time is referred to herein as the "Effective Time."
- 9. <u>Termination</u>. This Plan of Merger may be terminated and the Merger abandoned by the Boards of Directors of either of Parent or Subsidiary at any time prior to the Effective Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

14760756.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the December, 2008.

COMPUCOM SYSTEMS INC

By:

Name: Richard A. McDonovey

Title: VP & Sec.

14760756.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this duly approved Plan of Merger and Liquidation to be executed by their respective authorized officers as of the 34 day of December, 2008.

COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Richard A. McDonay

Title: UP& Sec

GETRONICS USA INC

By:

Name: Richard A. McDonarg

Title: VP & Sec

14760756.2

Schedule A

Plan of Merger and Liquidation

14760756.2

PLAN OF MERGER AND LIQUIDATION

Plan of Merger and Liquidation (the "Plan of Merger"), dated as of December 24, 2008, by and between Getronics USA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"), and CompuCom Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the owner of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Subsidiary ("Parent," and, after the Effective Time (as defined below) the "Surviving Corporation").

The parties hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of merger and the mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

- 1. Merger of Subsidiary with and into Parent. At the Effective Time (as such term is defined in Section 8 hereof), Subsidiary will merge with and into Parent (the "Merger"), and the separate existence of Subsidiary will cease. Parent will be the surviving corporation of the merger. As a result of the Merger, all of the assets, properties and rights, and all of the debts, obligations and liens, of Subsidiary shall be vested in Parent, and the effects of the Merger shall be as provided in the applicable state law.
- 2. <u>Tax Consequences of the Merger.</u> It is the express intention of both the Parent and the Subsidiary that, for all U.S. Federal income tax purposes, the Merger shall constitute the complete liquidation of the Subsidiary into the Parent within the meaning of Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. The parties agree to file all tax returns, certificates, documents and information required to be filed by reason of the Merger, including the final income tax return of Subsidiary and Treasury Department Form 966, consistent with such intention.
- 3. <u>Approval of Merger</u>. The Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by the Boards of Directors of each of Parent and Subsidiary, in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, by Unanimous Written Consents thereof dated as of December 24, 2008.
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>. At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Parent, until thereafter amended as provided therein and by applicable law.
- Directors and Officers. At the Effective Time, the directors and officers
 of the Surviving Corporation shall be the directors and officers of Parent.
- 6. **Bylaws.** At the Effective Time, the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Bylaws of Parent, until thereafter amended as provided therein and by law.
- 7. Shares. At the Effective Time, each then issued and outstanding share, and each share held in the treasury, of the capital stock of Subsidiary shall be cancelled. No

14760756.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 07/13/2009